MRD 11/15/99 101	215283
	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
Name of conveying party(ies): Ronald Dean Watkins	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
William Daniel Barber	Name: General Electric Company
Peter George Freschman	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schenectady State: NY
Other Nov 15, 1999 Nov 15, 1999	,
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Nov 15, 1999	
	1111/2/12
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): O	19 4 440 813
Nov 15, 1999 Nov 15, 1999 Nov 15, 19	ew application, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Nc.(s)
7. Tatom Application Tro.(6)	<i>5.1 atom</i> (10.(0)
Additional numb	pers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspor	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents in
concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4 Bldg. K-1, Salamone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.0
concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.0 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit
concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4 Bldg. K-1, Salamone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.0 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.0 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.0 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
oncerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12 Do 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregois a true copy of the original document. Marvin Snyder Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.0 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868 ONOT USE THIS SPACE
oncerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12 Do 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregois a true copy of the original document. Marvin Snyder Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.0 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868 ONOT USE THIS SPACE oing information is true and correct and any attached signature Signature
oncerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12 Do 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregois a true copy of the original document. Marvin Snyder Name of Person Signing Total r	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.0 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868 ONOT USE THIS SPACE Signature Not detach this portion

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number RD-26,811
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration	leration, of which I ack	knowledge receipt. I (we)
Ronald Dean Watkins	of Niskayuna,	• , , ,
William Daniel Barber	•	ke, New York
Peter George Frischmann		pa, New York
	of	,
	of	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United State	es patent	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority rest authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commun facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in an continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and gracessors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper Date	Ilting from the filing of , to issue any patents assigns and agree that icate to said Compan y legal proceeding, signerally do everything	said United States application, and son said improvements or resulting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees any gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional, a possible to aid said Company, its said improvements in all countries.
State of NEW YORK SCHENECTADY SS:		
This	, 19 <mark>77_</mark> , be	fore me personally came the
above-named Ronald Dean Watkins executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to free will for the purposes therein set forth. MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York		onally known as the individual who ecuted the same of his/her own
Qualified in Schenectady County 01MC5061568 My Commission Expires June 10, 2080	Jay William (Note	ary Public)

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-26,811

15 Hoven	her 1999	Within Daniel Barber
	Date	William Daniel Barber
State of NEW Y	ORK SS:	
County of SCHEN	IECTADY)	
	the day of Novake	, 19 , before me personally came
same of his/her of	William Daniel Bar ecuted the foregoing assignment, wwn free will for the purposes there	ber to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Notary	ARY McCREA McNAMARA Public in the State of New York Biffied in Schenectady County	Nin. 119 million
	01MC5061568 mrnission Expires June 10, 2000	(Notary Public)
15 Nove	ИВЕК (999 Date	Peter George Frischmann
State of NEW Y	ORK) SS:	
County of SCHEN	ECTADY	Λ
This19	the day of Doa	ha, 1997, before me personally came
		mann to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
M. Notary Qua	ARY McCREA McNAMARA Public in the State of New York diffied in Schenectady County 01 MC5061568 nmission Expires June 10, 2000	Man Man Man (Notary Public)
	Date	
State of) SS:	
County of	·	
This	day of	, 19, before me personally came
the above-named individual who ex	I	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Sea.l	_	(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010406 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 11/15/1999